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ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS  PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

Alai, Maureen 
 

Lawrence Livermore National 
Laboratory 

7000 East Avenue 
Livermore, CA 94550 

925-423-2733 
alai1@llnl.gov  

Allen, Terrance FEMA CBRN Office 500 C Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20472 

202-212-7159 
terrance.l.allen@fema.dhs.gov  

Alonso, Bryan Resolve Marine Group 1510 17th Street, Suite 400 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 

954-562-5306 
balonso@resolvemarine.com  

Anderson, CAPT Scott USCG Sector Delaware Bay 1 Washington Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19147 

215-271-4801 
Scott.E.Anderson@uscg.mil  

Austin, Randy NYSDEC 47-40 21 St. 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

718-482-4929 
randall.austin@dec.ny.gov  

Barnes, Steve Colonial Pipeline. Company 929 Hoods Mill Road 
Woodbine, MD 21797 

410-404-0168 
sbarnes@colpipe.com  

Benoit, Rick US Army Corps of Engineers 10 Taylor Street 
High Bridge, 00829 

503-621-2519 
Richard.A.Benoit@usace.army.mil  

Bernhardt, Jon Colonial Pipeline Company/ 
USCG-D1 EPLO 

1185 Sanctuary Parkway 
Alpharetta, GA 30009 

757-651-0015 
Jbernhardt@colpipe.com  
jonathan.b.bernhardt@uscg.mil  

Boudrow, Joseph USCG 1st District 408 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, MA 02110 

617-406-9042 
Joseph.A.Boudrow@uscg.mil  

Buckholtz, Dale Canadian Pacific Railway 120 S 6th Street 
Minneapolis, MA 55402 

Dale_buckholtz@cpr.ca  

Cardoza, LTJG Samantha USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 
Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-694-4881 
Samantha.j.cardoza@uscg.mil  

Chmil, Holly USDA 320-Corporate Boulevard 
Robbinsville, NJ 08691 

609-259-5268 
holly.chmil@aphis.usda.gov  

Clark, Kevin NYC Emergency Management 165 Cadman Plaza East 
Brooklyn, New York 11201 

718-422-4826 
kclark@oem.nyc.gov  

Codd, LCDR John USCG Nat’l Pollution Funds Center  202-725-6080 
John.B.Codd@uscg.mil  

Conrad, Jerry USCG Sector Del Bay 1 Washington Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19147 

215-271-4824 
gerald.a.conrad@uscg.mil 
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Cormier, LT Annjea USCG-D1  
 

 Annjea.M.Cormier@uscg.mil  

Cortez, Nicholas USCG MSD Coram 2045 Route 112 
Coram, NY 11727 

 

Csulak, Frank NOAA 74 Magruder Road 
Highlands, NJ 07732 

732-872-3005 
frank.csulak@noaa.gov  

D’Allassandro, Rich MSRC 120 Fieldcrest Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-921-0904 
richd@msrc.org  

Dean, John DHS Infrastructure Protection 201 Varick Street, 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10014 

john.dean@hq.dhs.gov  

DeShong, Brian Con Edison 31-01 20th Ave. 
Astoria, NY 11105 

917-589-5144 
deshongb@coned.com  

Dimitroff, LT Namon USCG Sector Buffalo 1 Fuhrmann Blvd. 
Buffalo, NY 14203 

Namon.R.Dimitroff@uscg.mil  

DuFresne, CAPT Joe USCG Sector Buffalo 1 Fuhrmann Blvd. 
Buffalo, NY 14203 

Joseph.S.Dufresne@uscg.mil  

Ely, J. Andrew USCG Sector Long Island Sound 120 Woodward Ave 
New Haven, CT 06512 

203-468-4406 
203-410-5007 (cell) 
j.andrew.ely@uscg.mil  

Fagan, Alaina USCG Sector Long Island Sound 120 Woodward Ave 
New Haven, CT 06512 

615-484-3479 
alaina.m.fagan@uscg.mil  

Ferloni, Elena NYC DEP Hazmat 96-05 Horace Harding Expressway 
Queens, NY 11373 

718-595-4287 
elenaf@dep.nyc.gov  

Fernandez, Roger US EPA – NRT Executive Director 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20460 

202-701-9875 
fernandez.roger@epa.gov  

Fisher, Alan NJ DOT 1035 Parkway Ave 
Trenton, NJ 08618 

Alan.Fisher@dot.nj.gov  

Fisher, Shawn US Geological Survey 2045 Rout 112 
Coram, NY 

631-736-0783, x. 133 
scfisher@usgs.gov  

Fitzke, Nicholas Fire Island National Seashore 120 Laurel Street 
Patchogue,, NY 11772 

631-687-4750 
Nicholas_Fitzke@nps.gov  
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Garton, John NJ DOL – PEOSH 1 John Fitch Way 
Trenton, NJ 08625 

john.garton@dol.nj.gov  

Graziano, Leah ATSDR 290 Broadway, 28th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 

212-637-4306/732-906-6932  
lge2@cdc.gov 

Haber, Hibba US Army Corps of Engineers 301 General Lee Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY 11252 

347-370-4779 
hibba.haber@usace.army.mil  

Hall, T. Jason USCG 1st District, Region 2 EPLO 32 Owls Landing 
Cumberland, ME 04021 

thomas.j.hall@uscg.mil  

Higham, CDR John USCG Sector NY  John.T.Higham@uscg.mil  
Hoppe, Michael EPA ERT 2890 Woodbridge Ave 

Edison, NJ 08837 
9098-420-4472 
Hoppe.Michael@epa.gov  

Imbrigiotta, Tom US Geological Survey 3450 Princeton Pike 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08534 

609-771-3914 
timbrig@usgs.gov  

Jaskot, LT John USCG Sector Delaware Bay 1 Washington Ave 
Philadelphia, PA 19147 

215-271-4810 
John.R.Jaskot@uscg.mil  

Kaelin, Larry EPA CMAD 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-6625 
kaelin.lawrence@epa.gov  

Kazmarek, Cliff Colonial Pipeline Co.  678-230-2306 
ckazmarek@colpipe.com  

Kissinger, Stephen NRC 3500 Sunrise Highway, Bldg 200 
Great River, NY 11739 

631-245-0572 
skissinger@nrcc.com  

Klein, Soo Energy Transfer 1300 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 

609-682-0698 
sooklein@energytransfer.com  

Kuk, Brownie USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 
Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008 
Brownie.J.Kuk@uscg.mil  

Lambie, Erin USCG D1 408 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, MA 62110 

erin.g.lambie@uscg.mil  

Lucarino, Kelli EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837 

9098-421-2628 
Lucarino.Kelli@epa.gov  

Melville, Russel EPLO Region 2  212-303-7762 
russel.a.melville.mil@mail.mil  
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Mosher, Eric EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-321-4368 
mosher.eric@epa.gov  

Murphy, Lisandro Region 2 DCE 1 World Trade Center 
New York, NY 

917-969-6045 
Lisandro.murphy.mil@mail.mil  

Pacicca, Mark Miller Environmental Group, Inc. 169 Stone Castle Road 
Rock Tavern, NY 12575 

845-629-0316 
mpacicca@millerenv.com  

Pearson, Gary NJDEP 440 East State Street, 3rd Floor 
PO Box 420, Mail Code 440-03A 
Trenton, NJ 08625 

609-633-2168 
201-697-6794 (cell) 
gary.pearson@dep.nj.gov 

Raddant, Andrew DOI 404 Atlantic Ave., Room 142 
Boston, MA 02210 

(617) 223-8565 
andrew.raddant@ios.doi.gov 

Rivera, Luis O. ATSDR Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-906-6933 

Rosiu, Cornell USCG 1st District 408 Atlantic Ave. 
Boston, MA 02110 

617-406-9011 
Cornell.J.Rosiu@uscg.mil  

Ryan, MST1 Mike USCG Sector New York 212 Coast Guard Drive 
Staten Island, NY 10305 

718-354-2124 
Mike.Ryan@uscg.mil  

Simpson, Warren US DOL/OSHA 201 Varick Street, Room 670 
New York, NY 10014 

simpson.warren@dol.gov  

Soltes, Brittney US Army Corps of Engineers 26 Federal Plaza 
New York, NY 10278 

917-790-8503 
Brittney.R.Hyde@usace.army.mil  

Steinfeld, Mike MSRC 120 Fieldcrest Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-346-2475 
Steinfeld@msrc.org  

Stellar, Dante FEMA/CBRN 500 C Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20472 

202-786-9480 
dante.stellar@fema.dhs.gov  

Stuck, CAPT Matthew USCG 1st District, Drm -EPLO 408 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, MA 

Matthew.B.Stuck@uscg.mil  

Swift, John MSRC 120 Fieldcrest Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 

703-326-5645 
swift@msrc.org  

Taylor, CDR Robert USCG Sector New York 212 Coast Guard Drive 
Staten Island, NY 10305 

718-354-4064 
robert.d.taylor1@uscg.mil  
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Terracciano, Stephen US Geological Survey 2045 Route 112 
Coram, NY 

631-736-0783 
saterrac@usgs.gov  

Touw, Steve EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-906-6900 
732-321-4425 (fax)  
touw.steve@epa.gov 

Weeks, Peter NJ DEP 7 Ridgedale Ave. 
Cedar Knolls, 07927 

(973) 631-6395 

Wilson, Amy DOL-OSHA 201 Varick Street, Room 670 
New York, NY 10014 

212-337-2340 
wilson.amy@dol.gov  

Wong, David DCE Region 2, NJ EPLO 26 Federal Plaza 
New York, NY 10278 

210-247-8923 
david.d.wong3.mil@mail.mil  

Yacoub, Safaa NYC DEP, Right to Know Program 96-05 Horace Harding Expressway 
Queens, NY 11373 

718-595-4678 
syacoub@dep.nyc.gov  
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